Switched Mode Power Supply
Operating manual PAP750U
Perämiehenkatu 6, FIN 24100 Salo, Tel. +358 2 777 290, Fax +358 2 777 2918, info@powerfinn.fi, www.powerfinn.fi
PAP750U
Features:
Switched mode power supply
Wide output range 0…144Vdc
Analog control by an external 0…5Vdc

output
voltage
Voltage
Setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation/dimensions
(width x height x depth)
PAP750U/12 55-250Vac 12Vdc 0-18Vdc 40A 0-40A 720W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/24 55-250Vac 24Vdc 0-36Vdc 30A 0-30A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/36 55-250Vac 36Vdc 0-54Vdc 20A 0-20A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/48 55-250Vac 48Vdc 0-72Vdc 15A 0-15A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/72 55-250Vac 72Vdc 0-108Vdc 10A 0-10A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/96 55-250Vac 96Vdc 0-144Vdc 7,5A 0-7,5A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
0-5 V external control signal adjustable power supplies
Model *) Input voltage range **) Nominal
output
voltage
Voltage
Setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
Installation/dimensions
(width x height x depth)
PAP750U/12AI 55-250Vac 12Vdc 0-18Vdc 40A 0-40A 720W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/24AI 55-250Vac 24Vdc 0-36Vdc 30A 0-30A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/36AI 55-250Vac 36Vdc 0-54Vdc 20A 0-20A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/48AI 55-250Vac 48Vdc 0-72Vdc 15A 0-15A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/72AI 55-250Vac 72Vdc 0-108Vdc 10A 0-10A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
PAP750U/96AI 55-250Vac 96Vdc 0-144Vdc 7,5A 0-7,5A 750W Wall /bench 220x112x73
 *) Cable sets with modular connectors are included: 1,5 m cable for analog control and 2,5 m for temperature compensated
models
**) Reduced power 55…200Vac or 78…200Vdc, see curves; max 600W when used with DC input
Models with power failure output relay (24V models as type designation example)